

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.946 OF 2008

SATISH AGGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNENDRA YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction/vacating stay and exemption
from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin K. Saxena,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. M.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, it is
directed that, pending disposal of the transfer petition, the
petitioners shall not make any construction over the subject
of dispute.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master