

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NO.9 OF 2008  
IN  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.946 OF 2008

SATISH AGGARWAL &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNENDRA YADAV &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin K. Saxena,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.B. Singh,Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It has been stated on behalf of the petitioner that this matter has been settled between the parties; as such, the petition may be permitted to be withdrawn. Permission is accorded. Transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

I.A. No.9 of 2008 is also disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.9/2008  
IN  
TRANSFER PETITION [C] NO.946 OF 2008

Satish Chand Agarwal &amp; Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It has been stated on behalf of the petitioner that this matter has been settled between the parties; as such, the petition may be permitted to be withdrawn. Permission is accorded. Transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

I.A. No.9 of 2008 is also disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
December 12, 2008.